
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035195-2022 

Contract

UKHO - Third Party Development and Support Services

UK Hydrographic Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035195
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037538  
Published 13 December 2022, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Hydrographic Office

Admiralty Way

Taunton

TA1 2DN

Contact

Christopher Moore

Email

chris.moore@ukho.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1823484444

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035195-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035195-2022
mailto:chris.moore@ukho.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-hydrographic-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKHO - Third Party Development and Support Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority has a requirement to develop software and would like a 3rd party software
development capability onshore or offshore to support the Authorities Admiralty Digital
Delivery System (ADDS) and wider strategies as outlined in the introduction. The
Authority would like to meet this requirement by using software development teams based
on a combination of solutions. This will need to be implemented as work packages. The
Authority are seeking to contract initially for up to 24 months or up to a maximum value of

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-hydrographic-office


Page 3 to 6

£4m

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

SOUTH WEST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority has a requirement to develop software and would like a 3rd party software
development capability onshore or offshore to support the Authorities Admiralty Digital
Delivery System (ADDS) and wider strategies as outlined in the introduction. The
Authority would like to meet this requirement by using software development teams based
on a combination of solutions. This will need to be implemented as work packages. The
Authority are seeking to contract initially for up to 24 months or up to a maximum value of
£4m

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028758

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4600000651

Title

Third Party Support and Development Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

/Notice/028758-2022


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mastek UK Ltd

Pennant House, 2 Napier Court

Reading

RG1 8BW,

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

National registration number

02731277

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of
tenderers will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=743793198

 GO Reference: GO-20221213-PRO-21726707

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Hydrographic Office

Admiralty Way

Taunton

TA1 2DN

Telephone

+44 1823484444

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukho.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=743793198
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T17:16:46+0000
	TCPDF




